



Report's type:	Current report
Number	2/2023
Entity	LUG S.A.
Date	09.03.2023
Time	12:40

Subject: Selection of the offer of the Issuer's subsidiary - LUG Light Factory sp. z o.o.

Content:

Management Board of LUG S.A. ("Issuer", "LUG") with its registered office in Zielona Góra, on 9 March 2023, information on the selection of the offer of the Issuer's subsidiary - LUG Light Factory Sp. z o.o. as part of the public tender procedure for the "Delivery of new LED lighting fixtures" (ZDM/UM/DZP/101/PN/22/22) for the Capital City of Warsaw.

According to the content of the submitted offer, LUG Light Factory sp. z o.o. will be responsible for the implementation of the project, i.e. for:

- development and delivery of lighting luminaires designs,
- delivery of certificates (ENEC and ENEC+) for luminaires approved by the Employer,
- development and delivery of photometric projects,
- delivery of new luminaires based on designs approved by the Ordering Party,
- conducting the necessary trainings for the Employer's staff.

Nearly 35.3 thousand of street luminaires will be replaced with luminaires made by LUG Light Factory Sp. z o. o. in accordance with an individual design developed especially for Warsaw as part of the ZDM/UM/DZP/61/PN/53/20 procedure.

The total value of the offer of LUG Light Factory sp. z o.o. is PLN 39,440,925.87 gross. In addition, the Ordering Party will be entitled to options, which will cover the delivery of additional LED luminaires with a total value of up to PLN 5,000,000 gross.

From the date of selection of the offer, i.e. from March 9, 2023, a 10-day period begins to run allowing for the initiation of appeal proceedings by the National Appeals Chamber at the request of entities participating in the above-mentioned proceedings. The result of any appeal proceedings will determine the possibility of signing the contract by the Ordering Party with the selected Contractor.

On the further course of the procedure for the implementation of the above-mentioned project, the Issuer's Management Board will immediately inform in a separate current report.





Legal basis: Art. 17 para. 1 MAR - confidential information

Company's representatives:

Ryszard Wtorkowski – CEO of the Board

LUG Spółka Akcyjna 65-127 Zielona Góra ul. Gorzowska 11 e-mail: lug@lug.com.pl web: www.lug.com.pl

Centrala: LUG S.A. 65-127 Zielona Góra, ul. Gorzowska 11 tel. +48 68 45 33 200 fax +48 68 45 33 201 NIP: PL 929-16-72-920, REGON: 080201644, KRS 0000287791 WEE E0001382WZ Sąd Rejonowy w Zlelonej Górze VIII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego Kapitał zakładow 1 799 642,50 PLN Santander Bank Polska S.A. 20 1090 1535 0000 0000 5301 9772